77670/480 F. M PTO-1595 Department of Commerce (Rev. 6-93) RECOF Tagemark Office 09-21-1999 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101149048 Tab settings ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) KABUSHIKI KAISHA RIKEN Name: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Street Address: 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes Ø No Execution date: September 1, 1999 4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:__ A. Patent Applications B. Patent No.(s) 08/855,420 Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward W. Greason 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON □ Enclosed M Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the fand correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick J. Fay (Reg. No. 35,508) Name of Person Signing

Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington DC 20231

09/20/1999 DNGUYEN 00000365 110600

08855420

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

NY01 219551v1

PATENT REEL: 010236 FRAME: 0838 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, KABUSHIKI KAISHA RIKEN, a corporation organized under

and by virtue of the laws of Japan and having an office at 13-5, Kudankita 1-chome, Chiyoda-

ku, Tokyo, Japan, is a named assignee and owns certain right, title and interest in and to U.S.

Serial No. 08/855,420 filed May 13, 1997, entitled ELECTRODE STRUCTURE FOR HIGH

TEMPERATURE HEATED BODY, in the names of Kazuhiro Sakurai and Hiroshi

Hosokawa, by virtue of an assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on

October 20, 1997, at Reel 8760, Frame 0149.

WHEREAS, TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation having

an office at 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi, Japan, is desirous of obtaining all of Kabushiki

Kaisha Riken's right, title and interest in and to said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, KABUSHIKI KAISHA

RIKEN hereby assigns and transfers unto TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA, its

successors and assigns, Kabushiki Kaisha Riken's entire right, title and interest in and to said

patent application in the United States and all re-issues, extensions, renewals, divisions and

continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may

be issued.

KABUSHIKI KAISHA RIKEN hereby authorizes and requests the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such Letters Patent to TOYOTA

JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA in accordance with this instrument of Assignment.

KABUSHIKI KAISHA RIKEN

Dated: September 1, 1999

RECORDED: 09/17/1999

By:

Name: Kunihiko Oguchi

Title:

President

96346

PATENT REEL: 010236 FRAME: 0839